

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14132 OF 2023

Priti Vijay Chaure

....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Ministry Of
Education And Ors

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Manjiri Parasnis for Petitioner

Mr. R.K. Satpalkar i/b Mulla & Mulla and Craigie Blunt &
Caroe

for Respondent Nos. 3 & 4

Mr. V.M. Mali, AGP for Respondent - State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR
&**

**HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 29th November, 2023

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice A.S. Chandurkar is a
member.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)