

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 14132 OF 2023**

Priti V. Chaure

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra
& ors.

...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 14204 OF 2023

Ms Manjiri Parasnis for the Petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Pawar, AGP for the Respondent/State.

Mr. Girish Godbole, Sr. Advocate a/w. Mr.R.K.Satpalkar, Ms
Aazmin Bachana i/b Mulla & Mulla and Craigie Blunt & Caroe
for Respondent Nos.3 and 4 in both matters.

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 21.12.2023.

PC:-

. To enable learned AGP to take instructions, stand over to
22.12.2023 on supplementary board.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)