

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE

WRIT PETITION NO. 14132 OF 2023

Mrs.Priti Vijay Chaure. ... Petitioner.
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and others. ... Respondents.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14204 OF 2023

Ms.Manjiri Parasnis for the Petitioner.
Mr.K.S.Thorat, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KASHINATH
NANOSKAR
Date: 2024.01.18
15:10:59 +0530

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 15 January 2024.

P.C. :

An order is passed on 22 December 2023 in these petitions. The learned counsel for the Petitioner states that the amount is still not released pursuant to the order. The learned AGP seeks time to take instructions as regards the directions issued in the aforesaid order. Stand over to **12 February 2024**, to be listed under the caption "For Directions".

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)